

M.A.C.C. – 86/2019

Order No. - 02

Dated - 30.03.2019

Today is fixed for office report. Perused the office report. In view of the office report submitted by Sdr. that the application Under Section 166 of M.V. Act, is in order and the same is deficit court fee stamp of Rs. 25,990/-.

Perused the record.

Learned Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Requisites have already been put in along with P. Fees.

Fix :- 01.08.2019 for S/R & A/D.

Issue the same at once.

Dict. & Corrected,

**Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri**

**Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri**