

**Macc 86 /2019**  
**CNR WBJP 01-00-0967-2019**

**Order No.06 dt.14.05.2024**

Both parties file hazira.  
Today is fixed for hearing petition dt. 04.4.2024 under order 1 Rule 10 of C.P.C filed by the petitioner.

Heard both sides.

Perused the petition.

Ld. advocate for the O.P raised no objection.

Hence, the petition dt. 4.4.2024 stands allowed.

Petitioner has filed an application today u/o 6 Rule 17 of C.P.C .

Copy served.

Heard both sides.

Perused the petition.

Considering the nature of amendment I am inclined to allow the prayer .

Hence, the petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of C.P.C stands allowed on contest.

Amend the claim application.

Petitioner is directed to file amended claim application on the date fixed.

To 20.06.2024 for PH and filing amended claim application.

DC by me

MACC, 4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri