

**Order no 09**

dt.13 .09.2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP no 2 files a petition u/s 170 of MV Act.

Petitioner files examination in chief and list of documents.

Let it be kept with the record.

IO is directed to produce duplicate CD on the next date.

To 28.11.2024 PH.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri