

Order no 14

dt.26 .08.2025

Petitioner files a petition on ground stated therein , which id kept with the record.

OP No2 files hazira.

It is submitted by the Ld. advocate of both the parties that there is chance of settlement of disputes between the parties through National Lok Adalat .

Parties are directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat to be held on 13-09-2025.

Let the case record be sent before the National Lok Adalat to be held on 13-09-2025 as
Prayed for.

D/C

Judge, MACT 4th Court , Jalpaiguri

Judge, MACT 4th Court , Jalpaiguri